
OPTIONAL NUMBER CONFIGURATIONSBROKEN DOWN PART NUMBER
ALD12U3FF

PART NUMBER EXAMPLE : FF3H18LD

FIBER EXPRESS PATCH PANEL CASSETTES
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

FIBER TYPE

1  OM1

3  OM3

4  OM4

s  OS2

FF PRODUCT FAMILY

H FX UHD

U FX ULTRA         
(1" PULL-OUT)

PORT COUNT 
(PATCH SIDE)

03 3 PORTS

06 6 PORTS

12 12 PORTS

18 18 PORTS

CONNECTOR       
(PATCH SIDE)

LC TYPE

LD LC DUPLEX

LA LC/APC DUPLEX

LS LS = LC DUPLEX 
W/ SHUTTERS

LQ
LQ = LC/APC 
DUPLEX W/ 
SHUTTERS

SC TYPE

SD SD = SC DUPLEX

SC SC = SC SIMPLEX

SA SA = SC/APC 
DUPLEX

SB SB = SC/APC 
SIMPLEX

SS SS = SC DUPLEX 
W/ SHUTTER

SR SR = SC SIMPLEX 
W/ SHUTTERS

SQ
SQ = SC/APC 
DUPLEX W/ 
SHUTTERS

SP
SP = SC/APC 
SIMPLEX W/ 
SHUTTERS

ST TYPE

ST ST

MPO TYPE

MP MPO UP/DOWN

MR MPO UP/UP

ADAPTER COLOR 
(OPTIONAL)

STANDARD ADAPTERS

T BEIGE                      
(TYP. OM1)

N BLACK               
(TYP. OM2)

A AQUA                
(TYP. OM3 OR OM4)

E ERIKA VIOLET    
(TYP. OM4)

B BLUE                  
(TYP. OS2/UPC)

G GREEN              
(TYP. OS2/APC)

LC/KEYED ADAPTERS

B BLUE

O ORANGE

G GREEN

M BROWN    
(MAROON)

S GRAY            
(SLATE)

W WHITE

R RED

N BLACK                  
(NOIR)

Y YELLOW

V VIOLET

P ROSE                        
(PINK)

A AQUA
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B

A
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